
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Massacre Rocks - I86 - 3.8 Mi. E. of IC 21 
Sunday 1 February Thru Sunday 29 February 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                                           
Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                              Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)                                                                                                                                236    236     0.85 
[4K-5K)                                                                                                                                290    526     1.05 
[5K-6K)                                                                                                                                222    748     0.80 
[6K-7K)                                                                                                                                431   1179     1.56 
[7K-8K)******                                                                                                                         1187   2366     4.29 
[8K-9K)*********************************                                                                                              2669   5035     9.64 
[10K-11*****************************************************************************                                                  5101  10136    18.43 
[11K-12K****************************************************************************************************************************  7760  17896    28.03 
[12K-13K**********************************************************************************                                            5404  23300    19.52 
[13K-14K*******************                                                                                                           1913  25213     6.91 
[14K-15K                                                                                                                               880  26093     3.18 
[15K-16K                                                                                                                               523  26616     1.89 
[16K-17K                                                                                                                               363  26979     1.31 
[17K-18K                                                                                                                               238  27217     0.86 
[18K-19K                                                                                                                               148  27365     0.53 
[19K-20K                                                                                                                               122  27487     0.44 
[20K-21K                                                                                                                                94  27581     0.34 
[21K-22K)                                                                                                                               38  27619     0.14 
[22K-23K)                                                                                                                               43  27662     0.16 
[23K-24K)                                                                                                                               12  27674     0.04 
[24K-25K)                                                                                                                                5  27679     0.02 
[25K-26K)                                                                                                                                1  27680     0.00 
[26K-27K)                                                                                                                                0  27680     0.00 
[27K-28K)                                                                                                                                0  27680     0.00 
[28K-29K)                                                                                                                                0  27680     0.00 
[29K-30K)                                                                                                                                0  27680     0.00 
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